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THE RED CROSS
—_——
The red cross suggests death

Q—j N and disaster. When we see this

symbol we think of the count-

less human beings who thru

centuries have suffered thru

the destructive forces of na-

.. ture and man.

n‘nc_nn" But that very suggestion
which reminds us that lives destroyed can never
be revived, also reminds us that this agency of
mercy, the Red Cross, may save lives from suf-
fering and even death that otherwise would have
no escape.

In the great flood disaster only last year in
.our own land America was called upon to place
in the hands of the Red Cross clothes, food and
medicines that saved much suffering and many
lives. Today old China is suffering in the throes
of death through fire, flood, famine, shell and
sword. Where thousands have died, millions
may join them. Living in peace, the aggressor
fell upon them from land, sea and sky.

America now has another opportunity to
show forth her Christ-like spirit in contributing
to the Red Cross campaign running through No-
vember. Not only should everyone join the Red
Cross, but all should make additional contribu-
tions to send relief to millions of Chinese women
and children who will perish from cold and
hunger before another year dawns, without our
help.

Let every one in Zebulon and the community
around join the Red Cross. Every dollar we
put in this agency of mercy will be wisely and
economically used to relieve suffering. In the
name of Him who shed His red blood on a cross

let us accept the appeal of this symbol and make
a contribution worthy of the name we bear as
those who follow in His footsteps.
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THE LOWEST SELFISHNESS
——-0

We heard a great preacher once speak of
the “higher selfishness”. It was what the Scrip-
tures reveal in the coming of the Christ to re-
deem a lost world, a world that had voluntarily
chosen sin. We heard only yesterday another
say that American Christians are pagan, that
their religion was selfish and materialistic.

We read lately a in popular magazine in its
leading editcrial after picturing the terrible
things the Japs are are doing to Chinese women
and children: “after viewing these brutalities,
notwithstanding my seventy years, | would glad-
ly shoulder a gun with millions of others if it
would stop such outrageous savagery.”

Then farther on he says: “If we could be
convinced that Japan’s ambition will never turn
in our direction, and that she will never attack
our cities as she has the Chinese, we could ig-
nore the present hostilities.”

“We could ignore.” We have too many of
his sort in places of responsibility and authority
in our country. This creed: Take care of self,
look out for No. I, I am not my brother’s keeper,
let the devil take the hindmost, and all such is
most likely the trouble with the world today.
The lowest selfishness is ruling and ruining the
race.

0
WORSE THAN A FLY IN OINTMENT
N W—

Santa Claus coupled with Christmas has
robbed it of much of its spiritual beauty and ap-
peal. Easter from its fighting eggs among small
boys to my lady’s Easter hat has thrown a
shadow over the most precious symbol hope to
the world. Linking Armistice Day with the
march of American Legion and martial music is
fast robbing an occasion intended to promote
peace on earth.

We heartily agree with Mrs. McCrary and
the ministers of Raleigh in protesting against re-
fusing to take part in the proposed Armistice
Day celebration in Raleigh. We believe they are
right. Let’s divorce every peace move from any-
thing that reveals, emphasizes or suggests war.
The tramp of marching men in uniform stirs the
martial spirit even in children and drowns the
whisperings of peace.

1938 Farm Program!
Ready For Farmers

North Carolina farmers who
are planning to take part in the
Agricultural Conservation pro-
gram next year are giving careful
study to details of the 1938 farm
program.

The new program will be dif-
ferent in many respects from pro-
grams of past years, according to
E. Y. Floyd of State College, who
is AAA executive officer in
North Carolina.

It has already received the final
stamp of approval from Henry A.
Wallace, Secretary of Agriculture.
Since it was first announced ten-
tatively September 20, the 1938
program has undergone but few
alterations.

One of the principal changes
has been the decrease in the cotton
goal for the entire nation. This
action was provoked by the latest
U. S. crop forecast of approxi-
mately 171,500,000 bales. Previ-
ously, the estimate for 1937 had
been placed at 16,000,000 bales.

When the new program was
first announced in September, the
latest cotton forecast had not
been completed. When AAA offi-
cials learned the lint crop was
1,600,000 bales larger than they
anticipated, they went into a hud-
dle and made adjustments, The re-
vised goal is 27,000,000 to 29,000,
000 acres, about 2,000,000acres be-
low the first announced figure.

ed in the 1938 program. More than
82 per cent of the growers in the
commercial potato producing sect-
ions favored acreage stabilization
in a referendum which was con-
cluded during the first part of Oct-
ober.

Payments will be based on the
number of acres planted, up to the
limit of a farm’s goal. Maximum
payment can be earned by planting
the full goal, with deductions be-
ing made for yields above or below
the goal.

Teeth In Tumor

In the crippled children’s clinic
at Lenoir a small boy recently un-
derwent an operation for the re-
moval of a large tumor on one
side of his jaw. When the tumor
was opened it was found to con-
tain three sets of teeth. Only a
slight scar was left to show
where the disfiguring growth had
been.

Another peculiar case treated
lately was that of a boy who had
webbed feet, the toes, except the
great toe, being joined together
by skin. His hands were also par-
tially webbed. A simple operation
changed the child to a normal per-

A Good Guess

The Smith-Douglas Fertilizer
Co. had a big pumpkin on exhibit
at the State Fair and offered a

ing nearest the number of seed it
contained. The actual number
was 589. Mrs. C. M. Rhodes, of
Zebulon guessed 589 and won first
prize. Mr. P. B. Copeland, of
Apex, guessed 588 and Mrs. Mary
B. Dowd, of Garner, guessed 587.
Some close guessing. Mrs.
Rhodes will get two tons of
Smith-Douglas fine grade fertiliz-
ers delivered to her farm as the
award for being the best guesser.

DUFFEL BAG

We read that scientists propose
to make it possible for one to
grow beans in the bathtub. Which
will not be entirely an innovation
as many who know nothing of
science have made corn in the
cellar.

News comes that at Wake For-
est a student was choked into in-
sensibility and robbed of fifty dol-
lars. When we were there the
fact of the robbery would almost
have been overshadowed by the
news that a student had fifty dol-
lars.

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE
SALE

Under and by virtue of the pow-
er of sale and authority econtained
in that certain Deed of Trust to
the undersigned Trustee, dated
February 24, 1937, recorded in
the Registry of Wake County,

Potato goals will also be includ-

number of prizes for those guess-

North Carolina, in Book 738, Page
208, default having been made in

the payment of the note thereby
secured, and the holder thereof
having directed that the Deed of
Trust be foreclosed, the under-
signed Trustee will offer for sale
at the Court House door in the
City of Raleigh, North Carolina, at
12 o’clock, Noon, on FRIDAY,
THE 3RD DAY OF DECEMBER,
1937, and will sell to the highest
bidder for CASH, those certain
parcels or tracts of land, situated
in New Light Township, Wake
County, North Carolina, the same
being more partcularly described
as follows:

FIRST TRACT: Begins at the
northeast corner of the dower;
runs thence South 88 deg. E. 372
feet to a stake; thence S. 3 deg.
W. 1830 feet to a stake; thence
S. 87 deg. 36 minutes W. 372 feet
to a stake; thence North 3 deg. E.
1850 feet to the beginning, con-
taining 15 5-7 acres more or less.
This is Lot No. 1 in the division
of the vAlbert Keith lands.

SECOND TRACT: Begins at the
north corner of Lot No. 1, thence
S. 88 deg. E. 374 feet to a stake;
thence S. 3 deg. W. 1800 feet to a
stake; thence S. 87 deg. 36 min-
utes W. 374 feet to a stake;
thence N. 3 deg. E. 1830 feet to
the beginning, containing 15 5-7
acres more or less, This is Lot
No. 2 in the division of the Albert
Keith lands. See Book No. 298,
Page 529, Wake County Registry.
THIRD TRACT: Begins at a
stake northeast corner Lot No. 2,
thence S. 88 deg. E. 380 feet to a
stake; thence S. 3 deg. W. 1780
feet to a stake; thence S. 87 deg.
36 minutes West 380 feet to a
stake; thence N. 3 deg. E. 1800
feet to the beginning, containing
15 5-7 acres more or less. This is
Lot No. 3 in the Division of the
Albert Keith lands.

FOURTH TRACT: Begins at a
stake, the northeast corner of
Lot No. 4 in the division of the
Albert Keith lands, runs thence

feet to a stake, thence S. 2 deg.
36 minutes West 2030 feet to a
stake; thence N. 71 deg. 54 min-
utes W. 402 feet to a hickory;
thence North 3 deg. E. 1920 feet.to
the beginning, containing 15 5-7
acres more or less. This is Lot
No. 5 in the Division of the Albert
Keith lands.

FIFTH TRACT: Being an un-
divided one-seventh interest in
and to the dower tract of the Al-
bert Keith lands (subject to the
dower of his widow) which is de-
seribed as follows: Begins at a
Istake, the northwest corner of the
Albert Keith lands; thence S. 88
deg. E. 1132 feet to a stake;
thence S. 3 deg. W, 1850 feet to a
stake in the old road; thence
South 87 deg. 36 minutes Waest
433 feet to a stake; thence N. 10
deg. 24 minutes W. 1178 feet to a
stake; thence N. 87 deg. W. 434
feet; thence N. 3 deg. E. 732 feet
to the beginning, containing 32
| acres more or less.

SIXTH TRACT: Beginning at
a stake northeast corner of Lot
No. 3, in the division of the Albert
Keith Estate, runs thence N. 84
deg. 6 minutes E, 378 feet to a
stake; thence S. 3 deg. W. 1920
feet to a hickory; thence S. 87
deg. 36 minutes W. 377 feet to a .
stake; thence N. 3 deg. E. 1780
feet to the beginnmg, containing
15 5-7 acres, the same being Lot
No. 4 allotted to Lucius Keith
from Albert Keith Estate.

The aforesaid first, second,
third, fourth and fifth tracts of
land are the same lands described
and conveyed in that certain deed
dated March 6, 1933, recorded in
Book 644, Page 551. The afore-
said sixth tract is the same parcel
of land described in and conveyed
by that certain deed dated Novem-
ber 3, 1934, executed by the Citi-
zens National Bank of Durham,
et al, duly filed for registration.
.This November 2, 1937.

CALE K. BURGESS, Trustee.

s

N. 84 deg. 6 minutes East 370

5t-Dec, 2.

CRUTE &

HAVE MADE MORE NEW

L. B. Wall

Spate & Howard
Willie Hooks
Smith & Reason
Frank Galloway
Lane & Howard
Tommie Whaley
Davis & Little
Luther Taylor

R. F. Williams
Lawrence & Moore
A. F. Glover

V. G. Baker

Jake Norvelle
Farmer & Cooper
W. G. Pate

Banks & Batts
Daniel & Mosley
Renfrow & Lamm
Williams & Newton
A. L. Brown
Roberson & Mizell
Lawrence & Mitcheil
Lawrence Howly
Lawrence & Lewis
Mack Lancaster
T.O. Lamm

Jessie Ellis
Lawrence & Farless
Benton Whitley

eosoldhere—wem

oo oo ool oo e ool e oo sfoofe ofe oo e oo oo oo ofeofe e oo ofeofeofe o e ofeofe oo o oo ofesfeofi e oo ofeofeofe ofeofeafeofie oo ofeofeofeafefosfeofeofe e oo ofe ol o sy oo sfeofeafe sfesfesfeofeofe oo sfeafe e oo sleofe e sfesfe e -l-l-l"l-:

:
I
|
:
:
:
:
:

TOBACCO THAN EVER BEFORE. (There is a reason)

DRIVE TO THE

BANNER WAREHOUSE, WILSON

W!lere. efficient, effective servi i
IS spared to get the high dol

from now on. First or Second Sale. No

FLEMING

FRIENDS AND SOLD MORE

Lbs.

426
1068
326
616
960
564
2792
1222
1364
874
1210
702
446
502
1110
1028
578
1300
378
666
472
320
666
848
638
642
702
380
846
612

Av.
$43.03
40.00
40.48
41.06
40.21
43.01
39.07
38.05
40.82
39.07
39.05
40.28
39.00
41.08
43.05
42.70
40.54
45.15
46.19
43.99
34 46
38.76
38.39
35.12
37.74
42.03
40.10
43.06
44.52
39.66

Price
$184.50
402.78
131.96
255.50
386.02
243.38
1108.96
470.34
556.80
354.34
478.04
282.78
174.16
210.32
483.80
438.78
234.32
597.06
174.60
292.56
162.64
124.06
255.72
297.82
240.82
269.96
281.50
163.58
376.60
242.74
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lar for every pile of tobac-
sell your tobacco any day




