THE ZEBULON RECORD

MEMBER NORTH CAROLINA PRESS ASSOCIATION

Published Every Friday By THE RECORD PUBLISHING COMPANY Zebulon, North Carolina

THEO. B. DAVIS, Editor

Entered as second class mail matter June 26, 1925, at the Postoffice at Zebulon.

Subscription Rates: 1 Year \$1.00 - 6 Months 60c. 3 Months 40c. All subscriptions due and payable in advance

Advertising Rates On Request

Death notices as news, First publication free. Obituaries tributes, cards of thanks, published at a minimum charge of 13c per column inch.

THE RED CROSS ----



The red cross suggests death and disaster. When we see this symbol we think of the countless human beings who thru centuries have suffered thru the destructive forces of nature and man.

But that very suggestion which reminds us that lives destroyed can never be revived, also reminds us that this agency of mercy, the Red Cross, may save lives from suffering and even death that otherwise would have no escape.

In the great flood disaster only last year in our own land America was called upon to place in the hands of the Red Cross clothes, food and medicines that saved much suffering and many lives. Today old China is suffering in the throes of death through fire, flood, famine, shell and sword. Where thousands have died, millions may join them. Living in peace, the aggressor fell upon them from land, sea and sky.

America now has another opportunity to show forth her Christ-like spirit in contributing to the Red Cross campaign running through November. Not only should everyone join the Red Cross, but all should make additional contributions to send relief to millions of Chinese women and children who will perish from cold and hunger before another year dawns, without our help.

Let every one in Zebulon and the community around join the Red Cross. Every dollar we put in this agency of mercy will be wisely and economically used to relieve suffering. In the name of Him who shed His red blood on a cross

let us accept the appeal of this symbol and make a contribution worthy of the name we bear as those who follow in His footsteps.

THE LOWEST SELFISHNESS

We heard a great preacher once speak of the "higher selfishness". It was what the Scriptures reveal in the coming of the Christ to redeem a lost world, a world that had voluntarily chosen sin. We heard only yesterday another say that American Christians are pagan, that their religion was selfish and materialistic.

We read lately a in popular magazine in its leading editorial after picturing the terrible northeast corner of the dower; deg. E. 1132 feet to a stake; things the Japs are are doing to Chinese women and children: "after viewing these brutalities, notwithstanding my seventy years, I would gladly shoulder a gun with millions of others if it to a stake; thence North 3 deg. E. deg. 24 minutes W. 1178 feet to a would stop such outrageous savagery."

Then farther on he says: "If we could be convinced that Japan's ambition will never turn in our direction, and that she will never attack our cities as she has the Chinese, we could ignore the present hostilities."

"We could ignore." We have too many of his sort in places of responsibility and authority in our country. This creed: Take care of self, look out for No. 1, I am not my brother's keeper, let the devil take the hindmost, and all such is most likely the trouble with the world today. The lowest selfishness is ruling and ruining the

WORSE THAN A FLY IN OINTMENT

Santa Claus coupled with Christmas has robbed it of much of its spiritual beauty and appeal. Easter from its fighting eggs among small boys to my lady's Easter hat has thrown a shadow over the most precious symbol hope to the world. Linking Armistice Day with the march of American Legion and martial music is fast robbing an occasion intended to promote peace on earth.

We heartily agree with Mrs. McCrary and the ministers of Raleigh in protesting against refusing to take part in the proposed Armistice Day celebration in Raleigh. We believe they are right. Let's divorce every peace move from anything that reveals, emphasizes or suggests war. The tramp of marching men in uniform stirs the martial spirit even in children and drowns the whisperings of peace.

1938 Farm Program **Ready For Farmers**

North Carolina farmers who are planning to take part in the Agricultural Conservation program next year are giving careful study to details of the 1938 farm program.

The new program will be different in many respects from programs of past years, according to E. Y. Floyd of State College, who AAA executive officer in North Carolina.

It has already received the final stamp of approval from Henry A. Wallace, Secretary of Agriculture. Since it was first announced tentatively September 20, the 1938 program has undergone but few alterations.

One of the principal changes has been the decrease in the cotton goal for the entire nation. This action was provoked by the latest U. S. crop forecast of approximately 171,500,000 bales. Previously, the estimate for 1937 had been placed at 16,000,000 bales.

When the new program was first announced in September, the latest cotton forecast had not been completed. When AAA officials learned the lint crop was 1,500,000 bales larger than they anticipated, they went into a huddle and made adjustments. The revised goal is 27,000,000 to 29,000, 000 acres, about 2,000,000 acres below the first announced figure.

Potato goals will also be includ-

Payments will be based on the Some close ing made for yields above or below the goal.

Teeth In Tumor

at Lenoir a small boy recently underwent an operation for the re- as many who know nothing of moval of a large tumor on one side of his jaw. When the tumor was opened it was found to contain three sets of teeth. Only a slight scar was left to show where the disfiguring growth had sensibility and robbed of fifty dol-

lately was that of a boy who had have been overshadowed by the webbed feet, the toes, except the news that a student had fifty dolgreat toe, being joined together lars. by skin. His hands were also partially webbed. A simple operation changed the child to a normal per-

A Good Guess

Co. had a big pumpkin on exhibit the Registry of Wake County, at the State Fair and offered a North Carolina, in Book 738, Page number of prizes for those guess- 208, default having been made in

ed in the 1938 program. More than ing nearest the number of seed it 82 per cent of the growers in the contained. The actual number commercial potato producing sect- was 589. Mrs. C. M. Rhodes, of ions favored acreage stabilization Zebulon guessed 589 and won first in a referendum which was con-prize. Mr. P. B. Copeland, of cluded during the first part of Oct- Apex, guessed 588 and Mrs. Mary B. Dowd, of Garner, guessed 587. guessing. number of acres planted, up to the Rhodes will get two tons of limit of a farm's goal. Maximum Smith-Douglas fine grade fertilizpayment can be earned by planting ers delivered to her farm as the the full goal, with deductions be- award for being the best guesser.

DUFFEL BAG

We read that scientists propose to make it possible for one to In the crippled children's clinic grow beans in the bathtub. Which will not be entirely an innovation science have made corn in the

News comes that at Wake Forest a student was choked into inlars. When we were there the Another peculiar case treated fact of the robbery would almost

> NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

Under and by virtue of the power of sale and authority contained in that certain Deed of Trust to the undersigned Trustee, dated The Smith-Douglas Fertilizer February 24, 1937, recorded in

THE 3RD DAY OF DECEMBER, Keith lands. 1937, and will sell to the highest as follows:

of the Albert Keith lands.

SECOND TRACT: Begins at the

THIRD TRACT: Begins at a from Albert Keith Estate. Albert Keith lands.

stake, the northeast corner of et al, duly filed for registration. Lot No. 4 in the division of the This November 2, 1937. Albert Keith lands, runs thence N. 84 deg. 6 minutes East 370 5t-Dec. 2.

the payment of the note thereby feet to a stake, thence S. 2 deg. secured, and the holder thereof 36 minutes West 2030 feet to a having directed that the Deed of stake; thence N. 71 deg. 54 min-Trust be foreclosed, the under- utes W. 402 feet to a hickory; signed Trustee will offer for sale | thence North 3 deg. E. 1920 feet.to at the Court House door in the the beginning, containing 15 5-7 City of Raleigh, North Carolina, at acres more or less. This is Lot 12 o'clock, Noon, on FRIDAY, No. 5 in the Division of the Albert

FIFTH TRACT: Being an unbidder for CASH, those certain divided one-seventh interest in parcels or tracts of land, situated and to the dower tract of the Alin New Light Township, Wake bert Keith lands (subject to the County, North Carolina, the same dower of his widow) which is debeing more partcularly described scribed as follows: Begins at a stake, the northwest corner of the FIRST TRACT: Begins at the Albert Keith lands; thence S. 88 runs thence South 88 deg. E. 372 thence S. 3 deg. W. 1850 feet to a feet to a stake; thence S. 3 deg. stake in the old road; thence W. 1830 feet to a stake; thence | South 87 deg. 36 minutes West S. 87 deg. 36 minutes W. 372 feet 433 feet to a stake; thence N. 10 1850 feet to the beginning, con-stake; thence N. 87 deg. W. 434 taining 15 5-7 acres more or less. feet; thence N. 3 deg. E. 732 feet This is Lot No. 1 in the division to the beginning, containing 32 acres more or less.

SIXTH TRACT: Beginning at north corner of Lot No. 1, thence a stake northeast corner of Lot S. 88 deg. E. 374 feet to a stake; No. 3, in the division of the Albert thence S. 3 deg. W. 1800 feet to a Keith Estate, runs thence N. 84 stake; thence S. 87 deg. 36 min- deg. 6 minutes E. 378 feet to a utes W. 374 feet to a stake; stake; thence S. 3 deg. W. 1920 thence N. 3 deg. E. 1830 feet to feet to a hickory; thence S. 87 the beginning, containing 15 5-7 deg. 36 minutes W. 377 feet to a acres more or less. This is Lot stake; thence N. 3 deg. E. 1780 No. 2 in the division of the Albert feet to the beginning, containing Keith lands. See Book No. 298, 15 5-7 acres, the same being Lot Page 529, Wake County Registry. No. 4 allotted to Lucius Keith

stake northeast corner Lot No. 2, The aforesaid first, second, thence S. 88 deg. E. 380 feet to a third, fourth and fifth tracts of stake; thence S. 3 deg. W. 1780 land are the same lands described feet to a stake; thence S. 87 deg. and conveyed in that certain deed 36 minutes West 380 feet to a dated March 6, 1933, recorded in stake; thence N. 3 deg. E. 1800 Book 644, Page 551. The aforefeet to the beginning, containing said sixth tract is the same parcel 15 5-7 acres more or less. This is of land described in and conveyed Lot No. 3 in the Division of the by that certain deed dated November 3, 1934, executed by the Citi-FOURTH TRACT: Begins at a zens National Bank of Durham,

CALE K. BURGESS, Trustee.

CRUTE & FLEMING

\$**********************************

HAVE MADE MORE NEW FRIENDS AND SOLD MORE TOBACCO THAN EVER BEFORE. (There is a reason)

I D W. H	Lbs.	Price	Av.
L. B. Wall	426	\$184.50	\$43.03
Spate & Howard	1068	402.78	40.00
Willie Hooks	326	131.96	40.48
Smith & Reason	616	255.50	41.06
Frank Galloway	960	386.02	40.21
Lane & Howard	564	243.38	43.01
Tommie Whaley	2792	1108.96	39.07
Davis & Little	1222	470.34	38.05
Luther Taylor	1364	556.80	
R. F. Williams	874	354.34	
Lawrence & Moore	1210	478.04	
A. F. Glover	702	282.78	40.28
V. G. Baker	446	174.16	
Jake Norvelle	502	210.32	
Farmer & Cooper	1110	483.80	
W. G. Pate	1028	438.78	
Banks & Batts	578	234.32	
Daniel & Mosley	1300	597.06	
Renfrow & Lamm	378	174.60	The Secretary Section Assessed
Williams & Newton	666		
A. L. Brown	472		20.00
Roberson & Mizell	320	124.06	
Lawrence & Mitchell	666	255.72	
Lawrence Howly	848	297.82	
Lawrence & Lewis	638	240.82	
Mack Lancaster	642	269.96	42.03
T. O. Lamm	702	281.50	40.10
Jessie Ellis	380	163.58	
Lawrence & Farless	846	376.60	44.52
Benton Whitley	612	242.74	39.66
		212.14	39.00

DRIVE TO THE

BANNER WAREHOUSE, WILSON

Where efficient, effective service awaits you. No effort is spared to get the high dollar for every pile of tobacco sold here — We can sell your tobacco any day from now on. First or Second Sale. No **More Blocks**